Rutgers University-Camden (0-3,0-0 NJAC) -vs- Saint Elizabeth (3-0,0-0 United E)
11/14/23 at Morristown, NJ

Date: 11/14/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xltrll::e?\:dg;\%z:PrZS Ru_tgers_ University-Camden 6 11 18 17 52

Site: Morristown, NJ Saint Elizabeth 13 18 19 23 73

Notes: 2023-24 Women's Basketball. Round: 0. Rutgers-Camden vs

Saint Elizabeth. Playe

Rutgers University-Camden 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02 Blocker, Rahzirah * 37 7-22 0-3 0-2 4-6 10 1 0 5 0 1 14

04  Pitts, Jania & 29 3-11 3-10 3-4 1-6 7 2 0 3 0 1 12

23  Brown, Taja * 31 3-6 0-0 4-6 3-2 5 0 0 3 0 0 10

05 Morton, A'yanna = 32 3-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 2 0 8

22  Simon, Maniya * 38 1-7 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 6 5 0 0 3

15 Sellers, Bonnie 5 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 5

01 Travis, Zhoei 17 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

24  Balter, Gabrielle 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-58 7-23 7-12 14-26 40 7 7 22 2 2 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-12 16.67% 0-3 0.00% 2-2 100.00%

2nd Quarter 5-14 35.71% 0-4 0.00% 1-2 50.00%

3rd Quarter 5-13 38.46% 4-9 44.44% 4-8 50.00%

4th Quarter 7-19 36.84% 3-7 42.86% 0-0 0.00%

Total 19-58 32.8% 7-23 30.4% 7-12 58.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

Saint Elizabeth 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Destiny Battle * 36 8-22 0-2 1-1 1-3 4 3 7 1 0 2 17

03 Mya Davis - 31 5-11 3-7 1-1 2-2 4 0 2 0 0 0 14

15 Ahjionae Cobb * 24 5-6 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 3 3 0 1 3 12

00 Yasminah White - 28 5-17 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 6 1 0 2 10

22  Aryanna Baytops * 30 3-10 0-0 0-0 13-7 20 1 0 5 0 3 6

11  Nacheca Joseph 19 4-9 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 1 10

02 Joelle Sherman 19 1-5 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 2 1 3 2

32 Chloe Medder 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 3 0 0 2

10 Mikayla Taunisma 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 32-83 5-17 4-4 25-28 53 15 19 13 2 14 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-31 19.35% 0-4 0.00% 1-1 100.00%

2nd Quarter 8-15 53.33% 2-4 50.00% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 8-15 53.33% 1-4 25.00% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 10-22 45.45% 2-5 40.00% 1-1 100.00%

Total 32-83 38.6% 5-17 29.4% 4-4 100.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 0 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 25

Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 14

Points in the Paint: 38

La

03

rgest Lead: 27 4th-
136

Fast Break Points: 30



1st Box Score
Rutgers University-Camden 6

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Blocker, Rahzirah 20 5-10 0-1 0-0 2-5 7 1 0 3 0 1 10
4 Pitts, Jania 20 0-5 0-4 1-2 0-5 5 1 0 3 0 1 1
23  Brown, Taja 16 2-3 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 6
5 Morton, A'yanna 16 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0
22  Simon, Maniya 18 0-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 0 0
15  Sellers, Bonnie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Travis, Zhoei 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24  Balter, Gabrielle 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 7-26 0-7 3-4 6-15 21 3 1 13 2 2 17
26.9% 0.0% 75.0%
Saint Elizabeth 13
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Destiny Battle 20 4-12 0-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 1 9
Mya Davis 11 1-4 1-4 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
15  Ahjionae Cobb 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 0 1 3 6
0 Yasminah White 14 2-9 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 2 0 0 0 4
22  Aryanna Baytops 15 1-7 0-0 0-0 8-3 11 0 0 4 0 3 2
11 Nacheca Joseph 9 2-3 1-1 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 0 0 0 5
2 Joelle Sherman 9 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
32 Chloe Medder 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 2
10  Mikayla Taunisma 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-46 2-8 1-1 17-13 30 7 9 7 1 8 31

30.4% 25.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Rutgers University-Camden 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Blocker, Rahzirah 17 2-12 0-2 0-2 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 4
4 Pitts, Jania 9 3-6 3-6 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 11
23  Brown, Taja 15 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 4
5 Morton, A'yanna 16 3-4 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
22  Simon, Maniya 20 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 5 2 0 0 3
15  Sellers, Bonnie 5 2-4 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 5
1 Travis, Zhoei 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
24  Balter, Gabrielle 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-32 7-16 4-8 8-11 19 4 6 9 0 0 35
37.5% 43.8% 50.0%
Saint Elizabeth 18
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Destiny Battle 16 4-10 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 4 1 0 1 8
Mya Davis 20 4-7 2-3 1-1 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 11
15  Ahjionae Cobb 10 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 6
0 Yasminah White 14 3-8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 4 1 0 2 6
22  Aryanna Baytops 15 2-3 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 1 0 1 0 0 4
11 Nacheca Joseph 10 2-6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5
2 Joelle Sherman 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 1 2 2
32 Chloe Medder 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
10  Mikayla Taunisma 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 18-37 3-9 3-3 8-15 23 8 10 6 1 6 42

48.6% 33.3% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers University-Camden Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Elizabeth
09:52 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,YASMINAH
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:43 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MYA

o= REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,MYA
09:32 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE
o= ASSIST by BATTLE,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by MORTON,A'YANNA 09:19
09:19 BLOCK by COBB,AHIIONAE
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,YASMINAH

GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the
09:13 0-4 H 4 paint)

FOUL by SIMON,MANIYA 09:13

09:13 0-5 H5 GOOD FT by BATTLE,DESTINY (fastbreak)
TURNOVER by PITTS,JANIA 09:00

08:54 MISS JUMPER by COBB,AHIJIONAE

-- REBOUND OFF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA

08:47 MISS LAYUP by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
REBOUND DEF by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH --
TURNOVER by MORTON,A'YANNA 08:39

08:39 STEAL by COBB,AHJIONAE

08:20 TURNOVER by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
MISS 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA 08:03

— REBOUND DEF by WHITE,YASMINAH
07:56 0-7 H7 GOOD LAYUP by BATTLE,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
— ASSIST by WHITE,YASMINAH

MISS JUMPER by SIMON,MANIYA 07:35
== REBOUND DEF by WHITE,YASMINAH
07:26 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH
= REBOUND OFF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
07:21 MISS JUMPER by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
= REBOUND OFF by WHITE,YASMINAH
07:16 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,YASMINAH
= REBOUND OFF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
07:13 MISS LAYUP by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JANIA ==
MISS LAYUP by PITTS,JANIA 06:47
== REBOUND DEF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
06:41 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH
REBOUND DEF by SIMON,MANIYA ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:39
TURNOVER by SIMON,MANIYA 06:27
06:27 STEAL by COBB,AHJIONAE
06:19 MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,DESTINY
REBOUND DEF by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH --
TURNOVER by PITTS,JANIA 06:06
06:06 STEAL by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
05:58 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MYA
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,MYA
05:51 TURNOVER by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
05:36 FOUL by COBB,AHJIIONAE
GOOD FT by BROWN,TAJA 05:36 1-7 H6
GOOD FT by BROWN,TAJA 05:36 2-7 H5
FOUL by PITTS,JANIA 05:20
05:09 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY
= REBOUND OFF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
05:06 MISS LAYUP by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA

REBOUND DEF by SIMON,MANIYA ==
MISS 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA 04:49
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



BLOCK by MORTON,A'YANNA

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN, TAJA(in the paint)

ASSIST by SIMON,MANIYA

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAJA

MISS LAYUP by SIMON,MANIYA
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TAJA
TURNOVER by BROWN,TAJA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

MISS JUMPER by SIMON,MANIYA

STEAL by PITTS,JANIA

MISS JUMPER by SIMON,MANIYA
REBOUND OFF by BROWN, TAJA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, TAJA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH
TURNOVER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MORTON,A'YANNA

REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JANIA

TURNOVER by SIMON,MANIYA

REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JANIA

TURNOVER by SIMON,MANIYA

TURNOVER by PITTS,JANIA

REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JANIA

04:34
04:34
04:27
04:11

03:50
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:49
03:42
03:37
03:37
03:33

03:27

03:22

03:08
02:46
02:35
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:16
02:12
01:52
01:47
01:47
01:30

01:26

01:10

01:01

00:53
00:51
00:36
00:36
00:16
00:12
00:04
00:02
00:02
00:01

2-9
4-9

4-11

6-11

6-13

H7
H5

H7

H5

H7

MISS LAYUP by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA

REBOUND OFF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
GOOD JUMPER by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH

SUB IN by JOSEPH,NACHECA
SUB IN by SHERMAN,JOELLE
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MYA

SUB OUT by COBB,AHJIONAE

STEAL by BATTLE,DESTINY

MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,DESTINY
REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,NACHECA
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,YASMINAH
REBOUND OFF by SHERMAN,JOELLE
MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
TURNOVER by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA

FOUL by WHITE,YASMINAH

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH

STEAL by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA

MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY
REBOUND OFF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
MISS LAYUP by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA

REBOUND DEF by JOSEPH,NACHECA
MISS LAYUP by SHERMAN,JOELLE
REBOUND OFF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
MISS LAYUP by SHERMAN,JOELLE

FOUL by JOSEPH,NACHECA

STEAL by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY
MISS JUMPER by JOSEPH,NACHECA
STEAL by SHERMAN,JOELLE

GOOD JUMPER by JOSEPH,NACHECA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SHERMAN,JOELLE



VISITORS: Rutgers University-Camden

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Elizabeth

SUB IN by BALTER,GABRIELLE
SUB OUT by BROWN,TAJA

TURNOVER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

GOOD JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH
MISS 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA

REBOUND OFF by BALTER,GABRIELLE
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,MANIYA

REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JANIA

SUB IN by BROWN,TAJA
SUB OUT by MORTON,A'YANNA

MISS 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA
MISS 3PTR by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by BALTER,GABRIELLE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN, TAJA

GOOD JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH
SUB IN by TRAVIS,ZHOEI

SUB IN by MORTON,A'YANNA

SUB OUT by BROWN,TAJA

SUB OUT by BALTER,GABRIELLE

MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

TURNOVER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by BROWN,TAJA
SUB OUT by SIMON,MANIYA

GOOD JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:34 6-16 H 10
09:12
09:00 6-19 H13
08:43 8-19 H11
08:33
08:12

07:52

07:46
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:27
07:13
06:58
06:55
06:24 8-21 H 13
06:02

05:56

05:49 8-23 H 15
05:23
05:23 10-23 H 13
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
05:23
04:58
04:58
04:44

04:31 10-25 H 15
04:02
04:02

03:56 10-27 H 17
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:56
03:46
03:41 12-27 H 15

SUB IN by MEDDER,CHLOE

SUB OUT by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,MYA
ASSIST by WHITE,YASMINAH

GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,NACHECA
ASSIST by BATTLE,DESTINY

TURNOVER by MEDDER,CHLOE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MYA
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MYA

FOUL by JOSEPH,NACHECA

SUB OUT by WHITE,YASMINAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MYA
TURNOVER by MEDDER,CHLOE

GOOD JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY

REBOUND OFF by JOSEPH,NACHECA

GOOD LAYUP by MEDDER,CHLOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by COBB,AHIIONAE

FOUL by MEDDER,CHLOE

SUB IN by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,MYA
TURNOVER by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
SUB IN by SHERMAN,JOELLE

REBOUND DEF by MEDDER,CHLOE
GOOD JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE
ASSIST by BATTLE,DESTINY

STEAL by COBB,AHJIONAE

GOOI? JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

SUB IN by TAUNISMA,MIKAYLA
SUB OUT by MEDDER,CHLOE
FOUL by TAUNISMA,MIKAYLA



BLOCK by MORTON,A'YANNA

REBOUND DEF by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

REBOUND OFF by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

GOOD LAYUP by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

GOOD FT by PITTS,JANIA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by PITTS,JANIA

TURNOVER by MORTON,A'YANNA
SUB IN by SIMON,MANIYA

SUB IN by BALTER,GABRIELLE
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,ZHOEI

SUB OUT by MORTON,A'YANNA

MISS JUMPER by SIMON,MANIYA

FOUL by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

STEAL by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

MISS LAYUP by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

REBOUND OFF by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

GOOD LAYUP by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint)

VISITORS: Rutgers University-Camden

03:16
03:10
03:10

02:58
02:53
02:33
02:27
02:27
02:27

02:19

02:04
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:44
01:22

00:58
00:54
00:36
00:27
00:27
00:22

00:17

14-27

15-27

15-29

15-31

17-31

H 13

H12

H 14

H 16

H 14

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

MISS JUMPER by TAUNISMA,MIKAYLA
REBOUND OFF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
MISS JUMPER by SHERMAN,JOELLE

MISS JUMPER by TAUNISMA,MIKAYLA

FOUL by SHERMAN,JOELLE

REBOUND DEF by COBB,AHJIONAE
MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,DESTINY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY
ASSIST by COBB,AHJIONAE

SUB IN by WHITE,YASMINAH

SUB OUT by TAUNISMA,MIKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by COBB,AHIIONAE

REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,JOELLE
MISS 3PTR by SHERMAN,JOELLE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by SHERMAN,JOELLE

HOME TEAM: Saint Elizabeth

REBOUND DEF by MORTON,A'YANNA

GOOD FT by PITTS,JANIA
GOOD FT by PITTS,JANIA

MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

MISS 3PTR by MORTON,A'YANNA

SUB IN by TRAVIS,ZHOEI
SUB OUT by MORTON,A'YANNA

MISS 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA

09:57
09:26
09:26
09:26
09:01
08:52
08:47

08:41
08:27

08:25
08:25
08:05

07:48
07:37

18-31
19-31
19-33

19-35

19-37

H 13
H12
H 14

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH

FOUL by BATTLE,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATTLE,DESTINY
FOUL by COBB,AHJIONAE

REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,DESTINY

GOOI? JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA(in the paint)

ASSIST by WHITE,YASMINAH
FOUL by WHITE,YASMINAH



REBOUND OFF by TRAVIS,ZHOEI

MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

FOUL by TRAVIS,ZHOEI

REBOUND DEF by PITTS,JANIA

GOOD 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA
ASSIST by TRAVIS,ZHOEI

MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,ZHOEI
REBOUND OFF by PITTS,JANIA

TURNOVER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

REBOUND DEF by SIMON,MANIYA

MISS FT by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

REBOUND OFF by BROWN,TAJA

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN, TAJA(in the paint)

FOUL by PITTS,JANIA

SUB IN by MORTON,A'YANNA
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,ZHOEI

GOOD 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA
ASSIST by SIMON,MANIYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MORTON,A'YANNA

GOOD 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA
ASSIST by SIMON,MANIYA

GOOD FT by BROWN, TAJA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by BROWN,TAJA

MISS 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA

07:28
07:04
06:56
06:54
06:36
06:20
06:13
05:55
05:55

05:51
05:33
05:33

05:33

05:20

04:59
04:54
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:46
04:26

04:09
04:06
03:33
03:15

02:50

02:41
02:35
02:31
02:31
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:16
02:07

01:59

01:59
01:43

22-37 H15

22-40

24-40

24-41
24-42

27-42

30-42

30-44

31-44

31-46

18

16

17
18

15

12

14

13

15

REBOUND DEF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH

FOUL by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA

TURNOVER by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,MYA

REBOUND OFF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
MISS LAYUP by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA

FOUL by BATTLE,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by COBB,AHJIONAE
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,MYA
ASSIST by WHITE,YASMINAH

GOOD FT by COBB,AHIIONAE(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by COBB,AHJIONAE(fastbreak)

SUB IN by SHERMAN,JOELLE
SUB IN by JOSEPH,NACHECA
SUB OUT by WHITE,YASMINAH
SUB OUT by COBB,AHJIONAE

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,NACHECA

TURNOVER by BATTLE,DESTINY

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MYA

REBOUND OFF by BATTLE,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by BATTLE,DESTINY

REBOUND OFF by SHERMAN,JOELLE

GOOD LAYUP by SHERMAN,JOELLE(in the paint)
SUB IN by MEDDER,CHLOE

SUB OUT by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA

FOUL by BATTLE,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by MEDDER,CHLOE
TURNOVER by JOSEPH,NACHECA

REBOUND DEF by MEDDER,CHLOE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MYA(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BATTLE,DESTINY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WHITE,YASMINAH



01:43 SUB OUT by BATTLE,DESTINY

MISS 3PTR by PITTS,JANIA 01:35
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:20 TURNOVER by MEDDER,CHLOE
GOOD 3PTR by MORTON,A'YANNA 00:54 34-46 H 12

ASSIST by SIMON,MANIYA --
00:42 34-48 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JOSEPH,NACHECA(in the paint)

SUB IN by TRAVIS,ZHOEI 00:42
SUB OUT by PITTS,JANIA 00:42
TURNOVER by BROWN,TAJA 00:27
00:27 STEAL by WHITE,YASMINAH

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH(fastbreak)(in the
00:22 34-50 H 16 paint)

00:06 FOUL by SHERMAN,JOELLE
GOOD FT by BROWN,TAJA 00:06 35-50 H 15
MISS FT by BROWN,TAJA 00:06

-- REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,JOELLE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Rutgers University-Camden Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Saint Elizabeth
TURNOVER by SIMON,MANIYA 09:53
09:53 STEAL by SHERMAN,JOELLE
09:45 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,MYA
REBOUND DEF by SIMON,MANIYA --
MISS 3PTR by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BATTLE,DESTINY
09:16 MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY
-- REBOUND OFF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
09:11 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,YASMINAH
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,TAJA --
MISS LAYUP by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 08:52
08:52 BLOCK by SHERMAN,JOELLE
REBOUND OFF by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH --
MISS LAYUP by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by SHERMAN,JOELLE
08:44 TURNOVER by WHITE,YASMINAH
MISS JUMPER by TRAVIS,ZHOEI 08:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
08:08 TURNOVER by SHERMAN,JOELLE
TURNOVER by SIMON,MANIYA 07:56
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:56

07:45 35-53 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,MYA
-- ASSIST by WHITE,YASMINAH

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAJA 07:26
REBOUND OFF by MORTON,A'YANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by MORTON,A'YANNA(in the paint) 07:22 37-53 H 16
07:10 MISS JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH

= REBOUND OFF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
06:58 37-55 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY
= ASSIST by WHITE,YASMINAH
TURNOVER by TRAVIS,ZHOEI 06:26
06:26 STEAL by BATTLE,DESTINY

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,YASMINAH(fastbreak)(in the
06:17 37-57 H 20 paint)

-- ASSIST by BATTLE,DESTINY
GOOD LAYUP by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint) 06:09 39-57 H 18
05:59 39-59 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY
-- ASSIST by DAVIS,MYA
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,TAJA 05:40
REBOUND OFF by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH --



GOOD LAYUP by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH
TURNOVER by BROWN,TAJA

FOUL by SIMON,MANIYA

SUB IN by BALTER,GABRIELLE

SUB IN by SELLERS,BONNIE
SUB OUT by BROWN, TAJA

MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

FOUL by SELLERS,BONNIE

MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

MISS 3PTR by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH

MISS JUMPER by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH
REBOUND OFF by SELLERS,BONNIE

SUB IN by TRAVIS,ZHOEI
SUB OUT by BLOCKER,RAHZIRAH
GOOD JUMPER by SELLERS,BONNIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by SELLERS,BONNIE
ASSIST by SIMON,MANIYA

MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,BONNIE

REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,BONNIE
MISS 3PTR by SELLERS,BONNIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by MORTON,A'YANNA
ASSIST by SIMON,MANIYA

REBOUND DEF by SELLERS,BONNIE
TURNOVER by SELLERS,BONNIE

05:35 41-59 H 18

05:26

05:20
05:05
05:05
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:44

04:38
04:38
04:30
04:16
04:11
04:11
04:06

03:57

03:44

03:36
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:17
03:11
02:56

02:44

02:23

02:07

01:58

01:49
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:40
01:28

01:14

00:41

00:35

41-61

41-62

41-64

41-66

41-68

43-68

46-68

46-71

49-71

H 20

H 21

H 23

H 25

H 27

H 25

H 22

H 25

H 22

MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY
REBOUND OFF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY

STEAL by SHERMAN,JOELLE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DAVIS,MYA(fastbreak)

SUB IN by JOSEPH,NACHECA
SUB OUT by WHITE,YASMINAH

REBOUND DEF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
MISS LAYUP by BATTLE,DESTINY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by COBB,AHJIONAE(in the paint)

STEAL by JOSEPH,NACHECA

MISS LAYUP by JOSEPH,NACHECA

REBOUND OFF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA

GOOD LAYUP by COBB,AHJIONAE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BATTLE,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by COBB,AHJIONAE

GOOII)) JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by COBB,AHJIIONAE

MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,NACHECA

GOOD 3PTR by JOSEPH,NACHECA
ASSIST by DAVIS,MYA

REBOUND DEF by COBB,AHJIONAE
MISS JUMPER by BATTLE,DESTINY

REBOUND DEF by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by TAUNISMA,MIKAYLA

SUB IN by WHITE,YASMINAH

SUB OUT by BATTLE,DESTINY

SUB OUT by BAYTOPS,ARYANNA
MISS 3PTR by JOSEPH,NACHECA

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,YASMINAH



00:35 STEAL by WHITE,YASMINAH

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,YASMINAH(fastbreak)(in the
00:31 49-73 H24 paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,MANIYA 00:21 52-73 H21



